Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Spool valves and solenoid valves
 Series 2400
1
A
ir
 d
is

A seal kit including the spool is available for overhauling the valve. This operation does not require a skilled worker, although a particular
care should be taken when reassembling the valve.
Ordering codes for minature solenoid valves
The 15 mm. miniature solenoid valve with 1,1 mm. orifice has been selected for piloting this series of valves (see Series 300).
This results in low response times and reduced power consumption.
The valve can be supplied with the coil upward or downward (multipolar connections) depending on the application.
Codes are as follows:
Coil upward code
01 = miniature solenoid 12 VDC
02 = miniature solenoid 24 VDC
05 = miniature solenoid 24 VAC
06 = miniature solenoid 110 VAC
07 = miniature sol. 230 VAC
08 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 1W
09 = miniature sol. 24 VDC Earth faston
Coil downward code
11 = miniature solenoid 12 VDC
12 = miniature solenoid 24 VDC
15 = miniature solenoid 24 VAC
16 = miniature solenoid 110 VAC
17 = miniature sol. 230 VAC
18 = miniature sol. 24 VDC 1W Downward
19 = miniature sol. 24 VDC Earth faston Downward
Well-tried component
-	 The product is a well-tried product for a safety-related application according to
ISO 13849-1.
-	 The relevant basic and well-tried safety principles according  ISO 13849-2 for this
product are fulfilled.
-	 The suitability of the product for a precise application must be verified and
confirmed by the user.
50.000.000
Miniature solenoid  homologated are available (see Series 300).
01_Distribuzione_Aria_EN_2021-07-19_17-54-50_CORRETTO.indd   13901_Distribuzione_Aria_EN_2021-07-19_17-54-50_CORRETTO.indd   139 20/07/2021   16:45:4820/07/2021   16:45:48
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
1
A
ir
 d
is
tr
ib
u
ti
o
n
Spool valves and solenoid valves
1 | 140
Series 2400 - Size 18mm LINE
	► Pneumatic - Spring
Operational characteristics
Fluid Filtered air. No lubrication needed, if applied it shall be continuous
Max working pressure (bar) 10
Maximum piloting pressure (bar) 2
Temperature °C -5 ÷ +50
Flow rate at 6 bar with Δp=1 (Nl/min) 800
Orifice size (mm) 7
Pilot ports size M5
Weight 155 g For dimension "A" see ordering code
Coding:	 241A.52.00.19
A
WORKING PORTS SIZE
1	 =	 G1/4"
5	 =	 G1/8"
6	 =	 Quick fitting tube Ø6
8	 =	 Quick fitting tube Ø8
	► Pneumatic - Differential
Operational characteristics